(R-88-2506)
-
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- & 7185

apoprep oy JUN 271388

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Change Order No. 2
with L.R. Hubbard Construction Company, for the improvements of
San ¥Ysidro Boulevard - Phase I, in accordance with Change Order

No. 2 on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

. 271285

APPROVED: John W, Witt, City Attorney

MKJ :mrh
06/09/88
Or.Dept:E&D
R-88-2506
Form=r.,auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1~



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_8800904

ORIGINATING
DEPT.NO. 540

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution isavailable in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCIG- | SY | Funo DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | 0B | OFERATION | genegquip | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $__4.396.00
Vendor__L R HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

FUND OVERRIDE O

Purpose_Authorizing increase in contract from $1,305,969.89 to $1,310,365.89 for

San Ysidro Boulevard - Phase I. ( /,\ ﬂ

Dat April 6 19.88 : %ﬂéﬁe{/ﬂ%
ate , 19 By T AupiTOR AND compmous/(s/bEPAnWENT
A4

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCES- | S¥Y | FunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | o128, | OFERATION | penrequip | FaciLITY AMOUNT
1 18521 | 5833 |3307 4220 1133098 $2,198.00
2 18523 | 5633 |3304 4220 1133098 2,198.00

TOTAL AMOUNT |64 1206 00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

Change No. 2 K/zvi.zﬁs JUN 271388 AC__8800904




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego onJUN271988 ................................... ,
by the following vote:

Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer IE/
Ron Roberts IE/
Gloria McColl n
H. Wes Pratt B/
Ed Struiksma ng
J. Bruce Henderson IZ/
Judy McCarty E/
Bob Filner &

u

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

oooaoooad
%DE]DDD&\DD
gooooodaod

AUTHENTICATED BY: s MAUREEN O'CONNOR .
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal) " ANty Clerk of The City of San Dicgo, California. '

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resoltion (e 2V1285 waope JUN.27.1988

..............

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)



AECEL -
BITY CLERK'L drbith

WJN IS PH 249
BAMDIEGO, CALF .

Lo e



